RESOLUTION NO. 2017 – 10

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

FY2017 - 2018 BUDGET FOR THE SOUTHERN MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

ADOPTED: October 5, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017 – 10 FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 2018 BUDGET ADOPTION SOUTHERN MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTHERN MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 2018; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners for the Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue District of Manatee County, Florida, on October 5, 2017, conducted a duly noticed public hearing to consider the adoption of a budget for Fiscal Year 2017 – 2018, as required by Section 200.065, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners for the Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue District of Manatee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the budget for Fiscal Year 2017 - 2018 in the amount of \$15,612,287.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue District of Manatee County, Florida, that:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated fully herein by reference.

- 2. The Fiscal Year 2017 2018 Budget is hereby adopted.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a duly noticed public hearing this 5th day of October, 2017.

SOUTHERN MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

ATTEST:

Melanie A. Marken Secretary Charles A. Durant, Chair

Dan Center, Vice Chair

Anthony C. Evans, Treasurer

Jim Cena, Commissioner

APPENDIX A

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(Blank - Replace with proof of publication)